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THE UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA, RENO FOUNDATION FISCAL YEAR 2024

ANNUAL REPORT TO THE 
NSHE BOARD OF REGENTS 

December 4, 2024
meeting 

the mission
Since its incorporation in 1981, the University of Nevada, Reno Foundation has raised and managed funds that 
support the programs of the University of Nevada, Reno while adhering to the philanthropic intentions of thousands 
of generous donors who have supported and continue to support the future of the University.

On October 12, the University celebrated its 150th anniversary. From an initial class of seven students in 1874 to 
the more than 23,000 students enrolled this fall, the University continues to provide exceptional opportunities for 
learning, discovery and engagement consistent with our original land-grant mission while adapting to the evolving 
needs of our local and global communities.

The success of our students, faculty, staff and alumni can be seen through our continued recognition both as a 
Carnegie R1 Very High Research institution and as a Carnegie Engaged institution. Together, these distinctions 
indicate that the Wolf Pack Way is built on a foundation of tremendous professional and personal accomplishments 
in which caring and success go hand in hand.

During the fiscal year 2024, the Foundation received more than $69 million in gifts. During 2023-24, the UNR 
Foundation provided more than $41 million to the University, including more than $7.5 million for scholarship 
support, more than $20.9 million for University programs and $12.6 million for capital projects.

Among these gifts, we saw tremendous individual and collective support. We received our largest gift to date: a 
pledge of $36 million from the George W. Gillemot Foundation to support the establishment of The George W. 
Gillemot Aerospace Engineering Program and to support the Max C. Fleischmann Planetarium. Meanwhile, our 
second annual Giving Day: The Wolf Pack Way resulted in 1,364 donors providing more than $635,000 to 
support students, faculty, staff, colleges, schools and programs campus-wide. Mark your calendars for next year’s 
day of giving on Thursday, April 10.

fiduciary 
responsibility

The UNR Foundation takes its fiduciary responsibility seriously and continues to be a good steward of its funds. 
The UNR Foundation Board of Trustees retained the services of Eide Bailly LLP to perform an independent audit.
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GIFT REPORT

For fiscal year ending June 30, 2024 (FY24), the University of Nevada, 
Reno raised $69,913,169.84 in new cash, stocks, gifts-in-kind and 
pledges. This amount includes $69,319,053.49 raised through the UNR 
Foundation and $594,116.35 through WPAA and Board of Regents.

SOURCES OF GIVING FY24

Includes giving for UNR Foundation, WPAA and 
Board of Regents

Foundations  $48,145,088.64 69%

Alumni $6,476,321.84 9%

Friends $6,335,804.92 9%

Corporations/
Organizations $5,579,734.65 8%

Estates/Trusts $2,490,925.12 4%

Faculty and Staff $873,644.67 1%

Other $11,650.00 <1%

TOTAL GIVING
 
$ 69,913,169.84

UNIVERSITY 
OF NEVADA, 
RENO GIFTS 
BY UNIT FY24
Includes current cash gifts and 
current pledges for UNR Foundation,  
WPAA and Board of Regents

College of Engineering $32,010,105.82

Capital Projects, Scholarships, Unrestricted and Other $12,825,160.54

College of Science $7,356,678.88

UNR Med  $4,382,499.09

Intercollegiate Athletics $3,288,470.43

College of Liberal Arts  $1,701,431.98

The College of Business $1,695,361.54

KUNR  $1,119,562.35

College of Agriculture, Biotechnology & Natural Resources $934,566.33

College of Education  and Human Development   $873,867.55

University of Nevada, Reno at Lake Tahoe $839,025.00

Orvis School of Nursing $779,775.94

School of Public Health $684,909.19

Donald W. Reynolds School of Journalism 
and Center for Advanced Media Studies $649,895.71

University Libraries $361,057.01

Cooperative Extension $292,236.96

School of Social Work $43,680.02

Honors College $41,267.00

Graduate School $18,618.50

Research and Innovation $15,000.00
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GIFT REPORT (continued) 

UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA, RENO 
10-YEAR GIVING HISTORY

Includes giving for UNR Foundation, 
WPAA and Board of Regents

FISCAL 
YEAR TOTAL GIVING

2024 $69,913,170

2023 $83,324,325

2022 $52,336,945

2021 $27,900,952

2020 $20,660,293

2019 $39,034,490

2018 $38,895,018

2017 $46,768,323

2016 $46,347,661

2015 $40,715,480

Set to open in 2025, the new John Tulloch Business Building will strengthen the connection between campus and the local community 
and symbolizes an era of collaboration and progress. The building reflects the University’s commitment to investing in our future and its 
dedication to community growth. The new facility will feature cutting-edge resources, including a finance suite with a real-time trading 
lab, a 300-seat auditorium, a student advising center and the Ozmen Center for Entrepreneurship.
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FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE
UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA, RENO 

The UNR Foundation’s total assets, as stated in the annual audited financial statements, increased to $530.94 
million as of June 30, 2024. The majority of the increase is attributable to new investments in marketable 
securities and appreciation of market values over the prior year.

ENDOWMENT PERFORMANCE

Cambridge Associates calculates that the UNR Foundation’s endowment returned 9.7% in FY24 compared to 
the benchmark of 13.9%. The net result was that the UNR Foundation’s pooled and segregated endowments 
increased from $352.3 million on June 30, 2023 to $379.3 million on June 30, 2024.

The UNR Foundation endowment is part of the University of Nevada, Reno’s total endowment, which reached 
$560.1 million as of June 30, 2024. The total endowment is comprised of the following three endowments: 
the Nevada System of Higher Education endowment of $170.8 million, the Wolf Pack Athletic Association 
endowment of $10 million and the University of Nevada, Reno Foundation endowment of $379.3 million. 
The UNR Foundation endowment funds are pooled and include perpetual endowments, term endowments 
and quasi-endowments.

Total assets

2024 $530.94 M

2023 $496.34 M

2022 $387.08 M

2021 $380.94 M

2020 $306.97 M

2019 $310.76 M

Total endowment

2024 $379.30 M

2023 $352.30 M

2022 $293.60 M

2021 $294.40 M

2020 $230.20 M

2019 $232.10 MFI
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PROGRAM SUPPORT

In fiscal year 2023 -24, donor support through the 
University of Nevada, Reno Foundation provided 

$41,081,396
to University programs*, capital projects 

and student scholarships.

University 
Programs

$20,897,171 

Capital 
Projects  

$12,643,574 

Student 
Scholarships  

$7,540,651  

* Does not include $2.1M of non-cash support of University programs such as depreciation on the gifted University of Nevada, Reno at Lake Tahoe location.

(UNR FOUNDATION 12/05/24) Ref. UNR-2, Page 5 of 41



THE UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA, RENO FOUNDATION 
ANNUAL REPORT TO THE NSHE BOARD OF REGENTS • DECEMBER 4, 2024 6

UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA, RENO 
FOUNDATION BOARD OF TRUSTEE 

CANDIDATES
The UNR Foundation continues its efforts to cultivate strong and diverse trustee candidates. This year’s class brings alumni, new friends and former 
trustees to the University and the board. These candidates take a serious role in the fiduciary responsibility of the Board of Trustees and will exemplify 
and maintain the high standards already in place.

The Board of Trustees of the University of Nevada, Reno Foundation approved the following appointments and recommends the following individuals 
be appointed new trustees for a two-year term of 2025 and 2026, beginning January 1, 2025:

Ryan Bellows
Andrew Diss ’06, ’16 MBA
Pamela Joyner

Kelly LeGrow
Brian Sharpes ‘94

The Board of Trustees of the University of Nevada, Reno Foundation unanimously approved the following appointments and recommends the following 
individuals be reappointed for an additional two-year term of 2025 and 2026, beginning January 1, 2025:

Second Term 2025 and 2026
Deena Behnke
Sarah Ferguson
Benson Mathews ’01
Paul Mathews ’87
Brigid Sullivan Pierce
Steven Peralta
Caryn Swobe ’92 MBA
Julie Teel
Eugene Wong

Third Term 2025 and 2026
Donald A. Bernard II ’85
Stuart J. Brady
Peter N. Costa ’84, ’88 M.D.
Cheryl M. Hawkins ’84
Sara Lafrance ’73
Jason L. Sala ’98 
Victor A. Wowo ’11, ’17 MBA

The Board of Trustees of the University of Nevada, Reno approved the following appointments and recommends the slate of officers for its 2025 
Executive Committee for a one-year term beginning January 1, 2025:

Frank S. Gallagher ’77 - Chair
Kenneth M. Coll - Chair-elect
Tamara Dermody - Vice Chair, Gift Acceptance & Acquisitions
Brian Wallace, CPA - Vice Chair, Audit & Finance
Deena Behnke - Vice Chair, Development
John Desmond ’90 - Vice Chair, Governance
Mark H. Denzler - Vice Chair, Investment

Steven Peralta -  Vice Chair, Nominating
Kevinn Pinkney ’05 - Vice Chair, Scholarships & Grants 
Julie Teel - Vice Chair, Special Events & Public Affairs
Sara M. Lafrance ’73 - Member-at-large
Patricia K. Miltenberger Edgington ’68, ’85 Ed.D. - Member-at-large
Peter N. Costa ’84, ’88 M.D. - Member-at-large
Ann Morgan ’75 - Ex-Officio

The Board of Trustees of the University of Nevada, Reno unanimously approved the following appointments and recommends the following individuals 
receive Trustee Emeriti status:

Opal Adams ’85 M.S.
Stephanie S. Kruse, ’91 MBA
Janet K. Mello

Ann Morgan ’75 
Jeffrey R. Rodefer ’85
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UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA, RENO FOUNDATION
RESTRICTED GIFTS TO UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA, RENO

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

Schedule of University Capital Gifts

COBRE Cardiology Research Lab Renovation Refund  $(112,616)

College of Education & Human Development Student Success Center Refund  (272)

Engineering Building Construction  694,534 

ICA Facility Campaign Cashell Weight Room Renovation  561,543 

ICA Facility Campaign Eric & Linda Lannes Basketball Building  7,151,000 

ICA Facility Campaign Mackay Stadium Turf Replacement  185,715 

ICA Facility Campaign Men’s Golf, Tennis & Cross-Country Lombardi Locker Room  9,695 

ICA Facility Campaign Peccole Park Renovation  157,753 

ICA Facility Campaign Robert Cashell Fieldhouse Locker Room Renovation  19,213 

ICA Facility Campaign Women’s Basketball Office Renovation Refund  (9,765)

ICA Facility Campaign Women’s Tennis & Golf Cashell Locker Room  38,774` 

School of Public Health Building Campaign  300,000 

University Arts Building  845,000 

Unrestricted Excellence  1,900,000 

William N. Pennington Health Sciences Building  903,000 

Total of University Capital Gifts  $12,643,574 
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Schedule of University Program Gifts

4-H Camp Foundation  $21,785 

4-H Foundation Account  1,079 

Accounting & Information System Department  782 

Accounting Circle  2,024 

Aerospace & Defense Academy  34,153 

Al Stavitsky Newsroom Conversion  61,657 

Alan Bible Endowed Teaching Excellence Award  10,622 

Alert Tahoe  18,750 

Alice & Fred Ottoboni Endowed Chair in Diet and Disease Prevention  229,011 

Alice & Fred Ottoboni Endowed Chair -Meat Science  494,346 

All Steinway School  8,200 

Alpha Fund Feeding Women Student-Athletes  253,586 

Alumni Band Chapter  221 

Amplify 2030 Dean’s Discretionary  10,650 

Ann Ronald Endowed for Special Collections  2,126 

Ana Ciaburri Nickles Prize Endowed  1,417 

Apex Concert Series  69,863 

Aphasia Support  3,349 

ArborGift  1,295 

Arentz Endowed Student Center  802 

Arid Land Research  16,154 

Art Department  3,013 

Arthur & Mae Orvis Foundation, Inc. Orvis School  131,720 

Arthur Emerton Orvis Endowed Chair  113,004 

ArtPartners Program  196 

ASCE/AGC Student Chapter  16,242 

Asian American Pacific Islander Alumni Chapter  350 

Assistive Robotics  2,551 

ASUN Aerospace Club  8,000 

ASUN American Marketing Association  971 

ASUN Association for Computer Machinery  9,100 

ASUN Blue Key Honor Society  285 

ASUN Club Boxing  5,000 

ASUN Drone and Autonomous Vehicles Club  5,925 
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Schedule of University Program Gifts continued
                                                                                                                

ASUN Equestrian Team  1,183 

ASUN Filipino Culture and Language Club  475 

ASUN Hawai’i Club  300 

ASUN Improv Club  167 

ASUN John Mackay Club  987 

ASUN Lacrosse Team  31,933 

ASUN Mackay Muckers  8,499 

ASUN Marczynski Student Emergency  66,421 

ASUN Math Club  2,500 

ASUN National Society of Black Engineers (NSBE)  2,500 

ASUN Nevada Basketball Club  2,148 

ASUN Nevada E-Sports  598 

ASUN Nevada Freeride  200 

ASUN Nevada Sagebrush  1,685 

ASUN Nevada Sagebrushers  38 

ASUN Pack Provisions  149,211 

ASUN Pre-Health Advisory Council  287 

ASUN Society of Hispanic Professional Engineers (SHPE)  2,500 

ASUN Vibrant Voices  9 

ASUN Wolf Pack Racing  2,216 

ASUN Women in Mining  15,622 

Athletic Football Alumni  27,373 

Athletics Mental Health Initiative  63,863 

Barbara Smith Campbell Endowed Distinguished Professor of Nevada Tax Policy  50,339 

Barbara Vucanovich Political Papers  77 

Baseball Dugout Club  77,227 

Basque Studies Endowment  46,991 

Battle Born  14,830 

Behavioral Health Collaborative  110,713 

Behavioral Health Collaborative - Redfield  20,500 

Benna Endowed for Excellence Earnings Account  48,302 

Betty Y. Heaston Memorial Endowed Quasi  87,910 

Beverly and Otto Linnecke Endowed  12,143 

Bill Parish Teaching Endowed Award  512 

Bill Wollitz, Dr PH Endowed for Nevada Recovery and Prevention  1,000 

Biology Graduate Student Research  2,286 

Biotechnological Research Facility  14,662 

Black Rock Press  44,296 

Bobby Dolan Baseball Dinner  152,089 

Brian Frost Gift Account  1,242 

Broadcasting Initiatives  60 

Bruce Thompson Memorial Endowed Award  1,024 

C.E. Hudig Student Research  82,621 

CABNR Annual  4,800 

Capital Markets Advisory Council Endowed Dean’s Discretionary  1,765 

Capstone Competition  6,690 
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Schedule of University Program Gifts continued
                                                                                                                

Carson City/Storey County 4-H  14,715 

Carson-Tahoe Hospital Nursing Faculty Salary Support  18,310 

Center for Basque Studies Publications  4,211 

Center for Learning and Literacy Gifts  273 

Charles N. Mathewson Endowed Prof Entrepreneurship  39,718 

Charlton Family Excellence Endowed  18,025 

Cheer  41,098 

Chef for Kids Program  54,181 

Chemical and Materials Engineering Gift  390 

Chemistry Department  7,862 

Christopher Galli Art Acquisitions  291 

Civil & Environmental Engineering Capstone Course  94 

Civil Engineering Department  11,678 

Civil Engineering Large Scale Structures Laboratory  20,882 

Classified Staff Development  1,127 

Cleft Palate Kids  379 

Clemons-Magee Endowed Chemistry Professorship  18,679 

Clemons-Magee Endowed Physics Professorship  6,388 

Cognitive and Brain Sciences Graduate Program  2,998 

Colby Cassani Endowed Lectureship Series  579 

College of Business Alumni Association Operating Account  20,797 

College of Business Annual  13,237 

College of Business Career Services Endowed  27,342 

College of Business Corporate Partners Program  145,779 

College of Business Dean’s Excellence  100,352 

College of Business Endowed Technology  8,358 

College of Business General  828 

College of Business Quasi Endowment Earnings Account  22,325 

College of Engineering Cybersecurity Conference  8,339 

College of Liberal Arts Annual  3,109 

College of Liberal Arts Diversity  3,977 

College of Liberal Arts Excellence  8,419 

College of Liberal Arts General  30,461 

College of Liberal Arts Host Account  11,056 

College of Liberal Arts Recruitment & Advising  11,776 

College of Science No Boundaries  8,153 

Colonel John and Marian Hennen LaVoy Endowed for Special Collections  2,081 

Communications Studies  23 

Computer Science & Engineering Capstone Course  7,006 

Computer Science Gift Account Refund  (37)

Construction Management Program  18,750 

Corporate Partners College of Engineering  3,250 

COS Start-up Ehsan Vahidi  54,566 

COS Start-up Kaitlin Keegan  50,682 

COVID-19 Detection Instrument Research  38,514 

CRISPR Inhibition for FSHD2  26,556 
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Schedule of University Program Gifts continued
                                                                                                                

Cultural & Linguistic Anthropology Graduate Promise Award Refund  (311)

Cybersecurity Center  3,000 

Dana Davis Endowed Award  2,100 

David AuCoin, Ph.D. Research Lab  5,000 

David Heston Fenimore Distinguished Teaching Fellow  6,684 

Davidson Mathematics and Science Center Maintenance  774 

Dean and Gloria Smith Family Foundation Spirit Award  1,999 

Dean David P. Westfall Endowed Award for Academic Excellence  15,345 

Dean Vernon and Martha Scheid Award  1,000 

Dean’s Associates in Journalism  6,409 

Dean’s Benevolence Endowed  4,735 

Dean’s Future Scholars AT&T Foundation  23,264 

Dean’s Future Scholars Program  275,606 

Dean’s Future Scholars-Summer Academic Program  7,503 

Debate Team  1,332 

Debra and Ryan Cuddy DFS Student  561 

Dementia, Engagement, Education and Research (DEER) Program  76 

Dennis and Lisa Verner Endowed Men’s Golf Team  2,624 

Dennis Meiss and Janet Ralston Fund for Nutri-epigenetic Research  14,605 

Department of Art Fabrication Lab Gift Account  10,556 

Department of Geological Sciences and Engineering  128 

Department of History Enhancement Endowed  2,398 

Department of Microbiology & Immunology Isabel Silvestre Research  50 

Department of Physiology and Cell Biology Research  464 

Desert Farming Initiative  804 

Disability Resource Center Neurodiversity Initiative  891 

Discover Science  33,304 

District Judge Grant L. Bowen Distinguished Endowed Library  46,258 

Don Frazier & Don Fowler Endowed Chair in Prehistoric Great Basin Archaeology  60,261 

Donald C. Kitselman Endowed Earnings Account  10,374 

Donald W. Reynolds Endowed Chair in Business Journalism  274,278 

Donald W. Reynolds Endowed Chair in Media Entrepreneurship Endowment  93,881 

Donald W. Reynolds Endowed Chair in New Media Technology  63,011 

Donna Anderson Endowed Professorship in Grazing and Rangelands  121,322 

Donna Turner Rural Medical Education  6,591 

Doris H. Sinofsky Endowed Award for Outstanding Electronic Media Student Endow-
ment  1,313 

Dorothy Lazzarone Endowed For Special Collections  1,784 

Dr. Ebrahimian Lab  6,617 

Dr. Eelke Folmer Lab Development Account  12,107 

Dr. George Hill and Dr. Ginny Knowles Leadership Award  1,500 

Dr. Lisa M. Lyons Medical School Application Endowed Award  863 

Dr. Mehdi Etezadi Research in Power System Area  743 

Dr. PJ Maddox Innovation  9,101 

Dr. Richard and Bonnie Cavell Rural Medical Education Clerkship Endowed  20,929 

Dr. Robert S. Griffin/W. Clark Santini Memorial  13,513 

(UNR FOUNDATION 12/05/24) Ref. UNR-2, Page 11 of 41



THE UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA, RENO FOUNDATION 
ANNUAL REPORT TO THE NSHE BOARD OF REGENTS • DECEMBER 4, 2024 12

Schedule of University Program Gifts continued
                                                                                                                

Dr. Seungil Ro’s COVID-19 Research  1,138 

Dr. Shamik Sengupta Research  1,992 

Dr. Stephen C. St. Jeor Annual Memorial Lecture Endowed  401 

Dr. Stephen K. and Ricky R. Durham Prize for Outstanding Graduate, College of Science  5,000 

Dragonfly Energy Innovation Award  10,000 

Drone and Aerospace Clubs and Program  6,097 

E.L. Cord Foundation Center for Learning and Literacy  9,676 

E.W. McKenzie Foundation Civil Engineering Endow Professorship  25,689 

E.W. Richardson Endowed Excellence in Teaching Award  1,535 

E.W. Scripps II  21,683 

Earthquake Engineering Structures Laboratory Expansion  32,037 

Echo Project  4,999 

Ecology, Evolution & Conservation Biology Graduate Program  992 

Edda K. Houghton Morrison Endowed Concert  2,526 

Edgewood Golf Tournament  47,406 

Edwin Booth Award for Service to the Theatre  451 

Edwin S. Dodson Endowment Earnings Account  2,300 

E-Fit Boot Camp for Academic Success  6,250 

EJC Foundation Sanford Center for Aging  18,014 

Electrical and Biomedical Engineering Capstone Course  8,796 

Electrical Engineering and Biomedical Engineering Department  165 

Elizabeth S. Ray Endowed Library  1,944 

Elizabeth S. Ray Geography and Geology Library  207 

Elko County 4-H Program  3,480 

Elsie H. Edwards Endowed Memorial  1,112 

Encouraging Women in Technology Initiative  6,618 

Endowed Ethics Seminar Series & Research Fellowship  2,464 

Endowed for the Division of Medical Nutrition  52 

Endowed George D. Turner Family for Graduate Assts. in Electrical Engineering  12,674 

Endowed Media Technology Instructional Support  23,656 

Endowed Nevada Repertory Company Programs  15,607 

Endowed Osher Lifelong Learning Institute  134,417 

Energy and Climate Solutions Speaker Series  24,949 

Engineering Dean’s Excellence  75,172 

Engineering K-12 Outreach  35,725 

Environmental Engineering Seminar Series  4,829 

Ethnic Studies Program  3,887 

F.W. ImMasche Estate Gift for Research  10,534 

Faculty Affairs and Development  29 

Faculty and Student Social Endowed in English  1,359 

Faith Pedersen Spencer Memorial Library Endowed  586 

Fallon Alumni Chapter  5,061 

First in the Pack Program  1,067 

Fit2Care  10,764 

Fleischman Planetarium and Science Center  25,169 

Football  158,833 
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Schedule of University Program Gifts continued
                                                                                                                

Football Excellence  12,499 

Football Nutrition - Eat to Win  15,780 

Foundation Journalism Endowed  6,458 

Francis X. Hartigan Community of Scholars Award  250 

Frank D. Arnold Endowed Award in Finance  5,859 

Frank McCulloch Award for Courage in Journalism Endowed  3,533 

Frank R. & Joan Randall Endowed Professorship in Natural Resources 
and Environmental Science  3,265 

Fred C. and Dennise Howard Endowed for European History  2,867 

Fred Hertlein III Endowed in Chemistry  344 

Fred W. Smith Endowed Chair for the Dean, Journalism  61,177 

Friends of Mary A. Winter Herbarium Endowed Quasi  21,917 

Friends of Osher Lifelong Learning Institute (OLLI)  8,747 

Friends of the College of Education Endowed Equipment & Enhancement  1,396 

Friends of the Herbarium  5,794 

Friends of the Library Annual  12,088 

Friends of the Library Endowment Earnings  65,151 

Friends of the Library Program  35,932 

Friends of The Lilley  21,553 

Friends of the Reynolds School of Journalism  1,159 

Friends of the W.M. Keck Minerals Museum  2,401 

Friends of University Galleries  4,442 

FSHD-Like Mini-Pig MRI Project  74,980 

Future of Journalism  48,300 

Gale Craviso Student Research  10,065 

Gareth Ferneyhough Lake Tahoe Music Camp Endowed Memorial  200 

Gary L. Vinyard Memorial Endowed Lectureship in Natural History  254 

Gene & Carla LeMay Scholars Endowed Research  22,716 

Geography Department Hosting  4,560 

Geography Endowed Lecture Series  1,604 

Geography Student Endowed Research  2,000 

Geology Department  51,075 

Global Water Center  78,911 

Goin Book and Archive Projects  11,331 

Goldcorp Term Professorship in Mining Engineering  10,996 

Google.org for the Nevada Small Business Development  12,925 

Governor’s Dinner  325,455 

Grace A. Griffen Endowed Chair in American History  40,242 

Graduate Program of Hydrologic Sciences  2,642 

Graduate School Alumni Chapter  39 

Graham & Jean Sanford Gerontology Endowed  617,305 

Grant Sawyer Center for Justice Studies  9,192 

Grassland Habitat Research  17 

Great Basin Paleoindian Research Fund  52,229 

Great Basin Sagebrush Restoration  63,219 

Green Design and Manufacturing for Sustainable Engineering Program  23,100 
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Schedule of University Program Gifts continued
                                                                                                                

Gregory Nelson Endowed  21,988 

GSA General  1,466 

Guinn Center  54,984 

H. Goldbaum Technology and Research  768 

Harriet & George Basta Medical Student Award Endowed  11,390 

Harry J. Robinson Memorial Endowed Lecture  220 

Hazel Mae Wilson Endowed Quasi  11,679 

Hearst Project for Local News Innovation  54,966 

Helaine Greenberg OLLI Endowed  2,115 

Helaine Greenberg RSVP Endowed Award for Cultural & Athletic Events  120 

Helen Eddy Rutherford Nursing Fund  46,863 

High Energy Density Science Hosting  1,721 

Hitchcock Center for Chemical Ecology - Equipment  115,000 

Hollen Family Endowed for Medical Student Wellness  264 

Honors College  6,756 

Honors College - Hosting  4,860 

Honors College Community Advisory Board Hosting  4,871 

Honors College Student Council Hosting  1,446 

Hopping Endowed Professorship in Entrepreneurship  41,941 

Hyung K. Shin Endowed Award for Excellence in Research  1,360 

ICA Facility Campaign General Facilities  72,000 

ICA Facility Campaign Indoor Tennis Facility Refund  (5,000)

ICA Facility Campaign Men’s Basketball Lawlor Locker Room Renovation  5,000 

ICA Facility Campaign Men’s Basketball Office Renovation & Control Room Relocation  173,296 

ICA Facility Campaign Peccole Park Renovation  14,678 

Innevation Center Gift Fund  15,046 

Institute for Neuroscience  1,411 

Insurance & Risk Management Program  159,571 

Intercollegiate Athletics  35,930 

Intercollegiate Mining Games Travel  6,672 

Intertribal Higher Education Program  369 

Jack and Carroll Gardner Endowed for Visiting Artists  15,250 

James C. (Jack) and Mary A. Davis Endowed  2,906 

James K. and Lois Merritt Mikawa Distinguished Professorship 
in Clinical Psychology Endowed  22,538 

James Tenney Graduate Assistantship in Music  50,605 

Jan Evans Endowed Library Collection  8,758 

Jan Nachlinger Reno Herbarium Endowed  3,684 

Jane K. and Thomas L. Schwenk, M.D. Faculty Leadership Development Endowed Award  11,776 

Jazz Program Account  2,932 

Jeff Harper Laboratory  2,071 

Jeffrey R. Rodefer Endowed Family Library  1,786 

Jenkins Graduate Fellowship in Ecology Endowed  16,662 

Jessica Younger Dickens Memorial Orchard  1,451 

Jim Joyce Endowed in Political Communications  366 

Jim Mikawa Graduate Assistantship in Psychology  43,149 
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Joan S. Zenan Medical Library Discretionary Endowed  7,518 

Joanne and Robert Ryan MBA Teaching Excellence Award  1,024 

John and Marie Noble Endowed Historical Research  19,297 

John and Rochelle Gray Family  19,494 

John J. Warwick and Laura Helsel Endowed for Hydrologic Sciences  1,500 

John K. Carothers Endowed for Literacy  6,937 

John Louie Research  695 

John N. Butler End Professorship  Extractive Metal  15,035 

Joseph Cramer & Maude Ruth Cramer Endowed for Great Basin 
Paleoindian Research Unit  306,761 

Joseph Crowley Endowed Political Science  1,117 

Joseph R. and Sadie E. Jackson Endowed Quasi  48,946 

Josephine and Noah Smernoff Nursing Faculty Research  16,317 

Josh Romeis Hydrology Endowed Graduate Research  908 

Journalism Dean’s Council  5,096 

Journalism Graduate Program News Lab  999 

JT Endowed Professorship in Physics  12,443 

Judy Nowland & Harry M. Chase, Jr. Model UN  8,717 

K-12 Robotics Outreach Program  7,470 

Karkalik Family Trust  Endowed for OLLI  60 

Kathleen H. Blythe Library Endowed  11,023 

Ken and Kathy Peak Criminal Justice Endowed  3,699 

Kinross Term Professorship in Mining Engineering  59,772 

Knights Templar Medical Residency Award  32,130 

KUNR Grant Gift Account  1,533,226 

Kyung-il Ghymn Beta Gamma Sigma Endowed Award  512 

LA-ICP-MS Laboratory Operating  4,810 

Lake Tahoe Music Camp Excellence  2,250 

Laminin & Integrin Muscular Dystrophy Research  3,980 

Latino Alumni Chapter  4,309 

Latino Research Center  3,114 

Latino Research Center - No Hosting  1,226 

Lawrence Scott Research  319 

Lemay Award Endowed for Excellence in Teaching  2,235 

Lemelson Master’s Cohorts in STEM Education  79,214 

Leonard Conference  2,650 

Lerude First Amendment Endowed Award  1,926 

Library Unrestricted  24,992 

Living With Fire - Lake Tahoe  4,098 

Living With Fire Program - Hosting  7,076 

Logistics Program  166,044 

Lyon County 4-H Livestock  559 

Mackay Alumni Undergraduate Endowed Research  862 

Mackay School of Earth Sciences & Engineering  1,850 

Mackay School of Earth Sciences & Engineering Annual  180 

Mackay School of Mines Annual Banquet  35,833 
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Mackay School of Mines Endowed Curator  41,621 

Mackay Student Services  48,254 

Mackay Undergraduate Recruitment  67,227 

Madani-Gordaninejad Endowed Speech Competition  1,829 

Mae Orvis Health Care Symposium  6,740 

Marching Band  42,704 

Marilyn and Hugh Wilton, Jr. Endowed  8,785 

Marilyn Newton Visual Journalism Endowed Award  1,024 

Marion G. Thompson Gerontology Endowed  32,453 

Mark R. Dambro, M.D. & Nancy N. Dambro, M.D. Endowed Student Support  7,045 

Mark Simkin Excellence in Information Systems Endowed  1,024 

Martha and Clarence Jones Endowed Technology  24,818 

Mary B. Ansari Map Library Endowed  14,335 

Mary Demchak Memorial Endowed Award  800 

Mary Sue Ferrell/Irene Paulin Endowed for University Libraries  7,782 

Mary Woitishek Endowed Memorial Library  4,761 

Mathewson - IGT Knowledge Center Operating  19,624 

Mathewson - IGT Knowledge Center Maintenance Operations  122,069 

McCandless Award in Anthropology Earnings Account  3,000 

McMinn Professorship - Biology  26,473 

McMinn Professorship - Physics  39,558 

Measom Family History of Medicine Award  1,338 

Mechanical Engineering Capstone Course  14,906 

Mechanical Engineering Department  8,251 

Medical Nutrition  2,398 

Medication Therapy Management  1,178 

Men’s Basketball Special #2  278,424 

Men’s Cross Country  17,177 

Men’s Golf  46,724 

Men’s Golf 5 -for- 5  5,931 

Men’s Tennis  3,103 

MER Laboratory Gift  1,906 

Mick Hitchcock, Ph.D. Endowed Chair in Medical Biochemistry  189,446 

Mick Hitchcock, Ph.D. Fund for Visualizing Science  79,738 

Mick Hitchcock, Ph.D. Research in Chemical Ecology  267,064 

Military Science & ROTC  15,648 

Mine Design Competition Travel  6,673 

Mines Library  409 

Mines Library Chrysie Winn Memorial Income Account  30,530 

Mining Endowment Earnings  17,242 

Mission Support & Test Services Student Research  61,853 

Moran Family Trust Endowed in Philosophy  4,700 

Mousel & Feltner Endowed Award - Excellence in Research and/or Creative Activity 
Endowment Refund  (1,024)

Mousel & Feltner Endowed Award for Excellence in Research 
and/or Creative Activity - COS  1,342 
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MSESE Marigold Royalty Endowed Quasi  948,508 

Multicultural Success  11,454 

Music Department  799 

N. Edd and Nena Miller ASUN Leadership Award  1,313 

Native American Chapter  8,052 

Natural History Museum  22,433 

Nebe-Guisti Endowed Student Travel  475 

Nell J. Redfield Research Center  2,829 

Neuromechanics Lab  1,810 

Nevada Advanced Autonomous Systems Innovation Center (NAASIC)  373 

Nevada Bay Area Alumni Chapter  55 

Nevada Career Studio  1,026 

Nevada Concrete Canoe  16,189 

Nevada Cooperative Extension Southern Area  2,022 

Nevada FIT Boot Camp for Academic Success  256,226 

Nevada Global Business  3,000 

Nevada Gold Mines Term Professorship  75,192 

Nevada History of Medicine Foundation Endowed Award for Pathology  1,000 

Nevada Industry Excellence  2,202 

Nevada Leads  215 

Nevada MAKE (Mentoring for Achievement & Knowledge in Engineering)  19,211 

Nevada Math and Technology Program  48,950 

Nevada Media Alliance  670 

Nevada Money Mentors Program  5,141 

Nevada Reading Conference  160 

Nevada Recovery and Prevention Gift  18,076 

Nevada Recovery and Prevention Program  8,040 

Nevada Rodeo Team  4,499 

Nevada Seismological Laboratory  1,977 

Nevada Semenza Christian Teaching Endowed Award  8,711 

Nevada Small Business Development Center  20,452 

Nevada Water Innovation Institute Gift Account  11,565 

Nevada Women’s Rugby  4,734 

Nevada Women’s Ultimate Frisbee  209 

Nevada Writers Hall of Fame Endowed  3,333 

NevadaCARES  200 

NevadaTech Operational  10,641 

Newmont Chair in Minerals Engineering Endowment  138,054 

Newmont Endowed Professorship in Mining & Metallurgical Engineering  80,605 

Nita Reifschneider Spangler Endowed Service Award  525 

Norma McCormack Family Medicine Award  10,000 

Northern Area 4-H Gift Account  500 

Northern Area Horticulture Programs  3,274 

Northern Nye Programs  5,173 

NSBDC/College of Business Imagine 2020  7,030 

Nursing Skills Labs  17,933 
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Nutrition  2,893 

Nutrition Education & Research Project  1,602 

NXLevel Business Start-ups  10,665 

Office for Community Physician Faculty  700 

Office of Indigenous Relations  100 

Office of International Students and Scholars Endowment  2,500 

Office of Medical Research  5,382 

Office of Statewide Initiatives Healthcare  37,000 

OLLI Lifescapes Endowed  1,254 

Orchestral Career Studies Travel  1,012 

Orvis Alumni Chapter  3,763 

Orvis School of Nursing Annual  9,070 

Orvis School of Nursing General  26,810 

Orvis School of Nursing’s Major Gift Campaign  969 

Oscar W. Bryan Endowed for the History of Nevada  2,298 

Osher Lifelong Learning Institute Scholarship  1,495 

Ozmen Center for Entrepreneurship Endowed  318,303 

Ozmen Institute for Endowed Global Studies  38,244 

Pack Excellence  1,043,892 

Pack Partnership 22-23 Alleviating Decline in Parkinson’s  24,299 

Pack Partnership 22-23 Desert Farming Initiative  1,507 

Pack Partnership 22-23 UNR Seismic Resilience to 8/31  7,163 

Pack Partnership 23-24 Develop Sustainable Lithium Hydroxide Production  32,533 

Pack Partnership 23-24 DFS Dual Enrollment Required Materials  3,434 

Pack Partnership 23-24 First in the Pack  47,992 

Pack Partnership 23-24 Invasive Fungal Disease Diagnostic Project  5,863 

Pack Partnership 23-24 Mitigate Health & Economic Aspects of Wildfire Smoke  32,475 

Pack Partnership 23-24 Pack R-1 Future: Research Mentor Program  47,290 

Pack Partnership 23-24 So. Nevada Enrollment Initiative  48,910 

Pack Partnership 23-24 Transitional Programming for African Americans  16,244 

Pack Partnership 23-24 UNR Street Medicine  2,678 

Pack Paws  3,508 

Parents Program  3,000 

Partners in Parenting  52,129 

Pathways to Medicine  2,498 

Paul A. Leonard Endowed Chair for Ethics & Writing  165,796 

Paul and Judy Bible University Teaching Excel Award  19,879 

Pelter Endowed for Nursing Research  7,459 

Performing Arts Series  1,000 

Peter and Takako Jones Lab Research - No Hosting  160,000 

Peter and Takako Jones Lab Research Fund  415,538 

Peter Vardy Faculty Endowed Professorship in Engineering Geology  2,411 

Phil & Jennifer Satre Endowed Professorship in Marketing  12,265 

Philip G. Satre Chair in Gaming Studies  97,700 

Philip H. Goodman Award in Residence Excellence Endowed  606 

Philosophy Department  189 

(UNR FOUNDATION 12/05/24) Ref. UNR-2, Page 18 of 41



THE UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA, RENO FOUNDATION 
ANNUAL REPORT TO THE NSHE BOARD OF REGENTS • DECEMBER 4, 2024 19

Schedule of University Program Gifts continued
                                                                                                                

Phyllis Birch Quasi Endowed  120,199 

Physical Sciences Boynton Library  1,514 

Physician Assistant Studies Program Gift  17,000 

Physics Department - No Hosting  4,855 

Physics Hosting Account  445 

Political Science Department  9,926 

Political Science Endowed Graduate Student Support  2,316 

Port of Subs College of Business Account  375 

Preger-Tahoe Prize Creative Idea Challenge Endowed  17,048 

Professor Alfred Higginbotham Endowed  3,444 

Professorship Award 23-28 Violeta Mutafova-Yambolieva  3,170 

Professorship Award 18-24 George Bebis  879 

Professorship Award 19-24 Marjorie Matocq  7,776 

Professorship Award 19-25 Monica Miller  6,989 

Professorship Award 20-25 Wei Yang  7,543 

Professorship Award 20-26 Greta de Jong  1,906 

Professorship Award 21-27 Elizabeth Leger  8,132 

Professorship Award 21-27 Krishna Pagilla  5,198 

Professorship Award 21-27 Markus Kemmelmeier  5,511 

Professorship Award 22-27 Ana de Bettencourt-Dias  4,045 

Professorship Award 22-27 Fred Harris  2,637 

Professorship Award 23-28 Chris Herald  1,207 

Professorship Award 23-28 Marta Elliott  4,520 

Project for the Revitalization of Local News  21,500 

Propionic Acidemia Research  18,168 

Quality Programs for Children & Families  8,805 

Race and Reno Research Project  2,790 

Ralph & Rose Hoeper Engineering Professorship Quasi  9,441 

Ralph E. and Rose A. Hoeper Endowed Faculty Award for Excellence  21,525 

Ralph E. Hoeper Endowed Professorship in the College of Engineering Endowment  22,251 

Ralph Roberts Economic Geology Program (CREG)  8,666 

Randy J. and Natalie M. Brown Endowed Scholarship  3,940 

Redfield Student Outreach Clinic  83,040 

Redfield Women’s Sports exc WBB,WVB, SOC  100,129 

Renewable and Sustainable Energy Program  65,971 

Reno Jazz Festival Gift  5,000 

Retired Faculty Association  1,614 

Retired Senior Volunteer Program  8,712 

Reynolds Endowed Technology  5,865 

Reynolds Media Lab  6,532 

Reynolds School Diversity  949 

Reynolds School Diversity Fellow in Residence  399 

Reynolds School of Journalism Annual  8,298 

Richard & Bonnie Bryan Family Public Service Endowed Award  1,023 

Rick & Cathy Trachok Endow Chair in International Studies  6,209 

Rick and Beth Bean Engineering Excellence  46,095 
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Ro Family Diabetes Research  7,118 

Robert Laxalt Endowed Distinguished Writer Program  10,219 

Ron Pardini, Ph.D. Lectureship Endowed  4,977 

Ronald Zideck Dean’s Endowed  875 

Ross Family Excellence in Social Studies Endowed Award  1,000 

Ruben Dagda, Ph.D. Laboratory Gift  1,411 

Rugby Alumni Chapter  3,356 

Rural Education Initiative  6,000 

S. Hayes Research and Conference  447 

SAEF Accounting Award  3,300 

Sally Clark Student Research Award for Women’s Oncology  500 

Sandorf Family Endowed for the Arts  1,035 

Sandra A. Daugherty, M.D., Ph.D Endowed Community Engagement Award  439 

Satre Endowed College of Education Dean’s Future Scholars Program  8,129 

Satre Medical Research  243,207 

Savitt Medical Library  1,724 

School of Journalism Alumni Chapter  1,420 

School of Medicine Academic Affairs  24,486 

School of Medicine Alumni Class Endowment Fund  6,315 

School of Medicine General - No Hosting Refund  (86)

School of Medicine Pathology Department  25 

Sports Medicine Fellowship Fund  156,586 

School of Public Health Alumni Chapter  6,129 

School of Public Health Development  2,651 

School of Public Health Workplace Development  4,999 

ScienceFIT Boot Camp for Academic Success  892 

ScienceFIT Boot Camp for Academic Success - No Hosting  40,193 

See It To Be It Initiative  19,439 

Shane & Katherine Templeton Clinical Supervision in Literacy Studies  8,096 

Shared History Program Gift Account  200 

Sharon & Richard Davies Endowed History Undergraduate  506 

Sherry Waugh Child & Family Research Center Legacy  1,222 

Simon Wong Endowed Faculty Scholar of Structural Engineering  2,587 

Ski Team  2,914 

Slemmons Endowed Lecture Series  1,457 

Smallwood Foundation Multimedia Boot Camp  7,906 

Soccer Goal Club  61,584 

Social Work Alumni Chapter  2,295 

Society of Women Engineers Hosting  22,862 

Sociology Department  2,151 

Softball Diamond Club  90,187 

Solso Endowed Award for Outstanding Scientific Achievement  4,932 

Sontag Entrepreneurship Endowed Award  100,000 

SOS General Gift  17,103 

Southern Area 4-H  6,760 

Southern California Chapter  441 
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Spanish Language Media Program  1,911 

Special Collections Department  65,322 

Special Project  37,500 

Speech Pathology & Audiology Department  70,997 

Sports Management Program  16,161 

Sports Medicine  6,803 

Staci Emm Gift Account  718 

Standardized Patient Program  273 

Stanley Dempsey Mining History Research Excellence  1,569 

Start the Heart CPR Research  2,649 

Starting 5  380,638 

Starting Five Dinner  949 

STEM Sisters  786 

Sterilization Room Project  400 

Steve Martarano Best Published Article Endowed Award  614 

Steven Arland Roberts Endowed Research in Geology  17,922 

Strength and Conditioning  344 

Strengthen the Pack  15,000 

Student Ambassador’s Alumni Chapter  55 

Student Engagement Community Events  8,626 

Student Outreach Clinic General  3,068 

Substance Abuse Program  3 

Sven & Astrid Liljeblad Endowed Earnings Account  16,662 

Swimming  52,343 

The Blitz  207,144 

The Fenimore Family Distinguished Visiting Writer  5,050 

The Lilley Museum Co-Lab  8,362 

The Schulich Western Collection  1,232 

Thelma B. & Thomas P. Hart Foundation Endowed Herz Medal  2,500 

Theresa Lawson CFRC Tuition Assistance Endowed  6,031 

Thomas J. Hall Endowed  1,359 

Thornton Peace Prize  1,024 

Tick Borne Diseases  8,994 

TME Lab Account  1,383 

Track & Field Medalist Club  2,353 

Transgender Voice and Communications Clinic  604 

Turkish Studies Program  11,055 

TW Bell Research  1,280 

UNCE Duck Valley  293 

UNCE Heart & Shield  726 

UNCE Pyramid Lake  1,639 

UNCE Walker River  475 

Undergraduate Endowed Research  12,171 

UNITE Activities  13,732 

University Center for Economic Development  1,286 

University of Nevada, Reno at Lake Tahoe - Smart Classroooms  123,000 
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University of Nevada, Reno at Lake Tahoe General  25,807 

University of Nevada, Reno at Lake Tahoe Prim Library  4,915 

University Police Services K-9  1,012 

University School of Medicine Alumni Chapter  89 

University School of Medicine Student Gift Account  12,006 

UNR at Lake Tahoe Visiting Scholars Endowed  7,711 

UNR Med Pediatric Residency, sponsored by E. L. Wiegand Foundation  526,810 

UNR Med Student Research  23,405 

UNR Men’s Rugby  3,645 

UNR Neurodevelopmental and Autism Clinic  55,437 

Upward Bound  19,969 

Veterans Alumni Chapter  7,825 

Victor LaMar Lockhart Professorship in Aeronautical Engineering  20,051 

Walk-In Resource and Consultation Center  11,267 

Washoe County Master Gardener Program  219 

Weatherford Family Political Science Endowed Internship  7,631 

Weiss Scanning Electron Microscope Maintenance  9,207 

Western Traditions Gift Account  540 

Willem Houwink Memorial Award for Teaching Excellence  1,024 

William and Helen Bentley Foundation  1,982 

William and Marian Mogel Music Endowed  21,396 

William and Marian Mogel Nursing Endowed  13,705 

William F. & Nadine M. Pillsbury Libraries Endowed  12,808 

William J. Lynch Wellness Endowment Sanford Center  12,311 

William Richards Speech Pathology Operating  694 

Wolf Pack Bots Robotics Team  2,339 

Wolf Pack Meats  12,374 

Women in Science and Engineering Living Learning Community  9,576 

Women’s Basketball Center Court  237,886 

Women’s Club Volleyball  1,138 

Women’s Cross Country  3,857 

Women’s Diving  16,152 

Women’s Golf  37,624 

Women’s Tennis  1,432 

Women’s Volleyball Side Out Club  69,784 

Women’s Wellness Initiative Fund  771 

WPAA Endowment  119,721 

Young Alumni Chapter Account  2,814 

Young-Ai and Hyung Kyu Shin Distinguished Visitor Endowed  5,384 

Youth Horticulture Education Program  1,098 

Total of University Program Gifts  $20,897,171 
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A. Clark Hestmark Endowed Scholarship  $16,200 

Aaron E. Arnoldsen Memorial Endowed Scholarship  27,400 

Abbi Agency Strategic Communication Annual Scholarship  4,000 

Accelerated 2nd Degree BSN Endowed Scholarship  3,500 

Adam Gregory Thomas Legislative Endowed Internship Scholarship  1,600 

Adele Clemons Watt Endowed Scholarship  2,100 

Advertising Association of Northern Nevada (A2N2) Scholarship in Journalism  3,000 

AGC Construction Management Endowed Scholarship  2,000 

AITP Endowed Scholarship  900 

Alayne Casteel Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Albert G. & Agnes S. Heidtman Endowed Accounting  1,100 

Alex Fittinghoff Endowed Scholarship  900 

Alfred F. Lee Engineering Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Alianza Scholarship  500 

Alice Kellames Memorial Endowed Scholarship  950 

Alicia L. Smalley Memorial Scholarship Endowed for Social Justice  425 

Alicia Parlette Endowed Scholarship for Aspiring Journalists  2,100 

Allan C. McGill Endowed Scholarship  1,200 

Allan W. and Barbara Louise Henderson Endowed Scholarship  23,800 

Alliance with the Washoe County Medical Society Endowed Scholarship  6,000 

Alma S. and George N. Westergard Endowed Scholarship  1,600 

Alta Skilled Nursing and Rehabilitation Center Endowed Scholarship for Nursing  5,000 

Alumni Association Endowed Scholarship  10,700 

Alumni Association Southern California Chapter Scholarship  1,300 

Alumni Association’s Class of 1938 Endowed Scholarship  3,800 

Alumni Association’s Class of 1939 Endowed Scholarship  500 

Alumni Association’s Class of 1940 Endowed Scholarship  2,000 

Alumni Association’s Class of 1941 Endowed Scholarship  1,700 

Alumni Association’s Class of 1942 Endowed Scholarship  800 

Alumni Association’s Class of 1943 Endowed Scholarship  1,400 

Alumni Association’s Class of 1944 Endowed Scholarship  1,300 

Alumni Association’s Class of 1948 Endowed Scholarship  2,600 

Alumni Association’s Class of 1949 Endowed Scholarship  1,400 

Alumni College Endowed Scholarship - College of Education  850 
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Alyce Steinheimer Endowed Scholarship  1,400 

Amy & Mark Nichols Veteran Endowed Scholarship  800 

Anglim-Bateman Nursing Endowed Scholarship  42,199 

Ann and John Larue Mathematics Endowed Scholarship  7,600 

Ann and Thomas Howell Annual Scholarship in Chemistry  2,500 

Ann Carlson Endowed Scholarship  12,600 

Ann Kirkwood Endowed Scholarship in Nursing  184,555 

Anne & Donald Kenny Scholarship  2,150 

Anne and Vern Davis Endowed Scholarship  2,700 

Anne Howard Endowed Scholarship in English  800 

Anne Luckenbill Anderson Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Anthony W. & Delores J. DeSio Foundation Endowed Scholarship  3,500 

Antonio “Tony” Macaluso Memorial Scholarship  1,000 

Anwar and Charlotte Mack Medical Education Scholarship  2,000 

Art Cerfoglio Memorial Endowed Scholarship  2,000 

Arthur and Vlasta Atkins Endowed Scholarship  1,600 

Arthur Baker III Endowed Scholarship  600 

Ashurst Wiley Endowed Scholarship  2,100 

Asian American Pacific Islander Alumni Chapter Scholarship  2,000 

Assemblyman John W. Marvel Medical Student Endowed Scholarship  1,900 

Atkins Civil Engineering Endowed Scholarship  1,200 

Avis Tillie Eby Marsh Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

B.J. Fuller Accounting Endowed Scholarship  4,200 

Baker Family Medical Student Endowed Scholarship  3,500 

Bank of America Scholar Leader Endowed Scholarship  17,000 

Barbara A. & Robert P. Thimot Endowed Scholarship Education  1,000 

Barbara A. and Robert P. Thimot Endowed Scholarship  6,000 

Barbara A. Oppio Endowed Scholarship  2,400 

Barbara and Bill Bliss Endowed Scholarship in Journalism  1,100 

Barbara and Myrick Land Endowed Scholarship  2,000 

Barbara Campbell & Donald Cassidy Endowed Scholarship  2,150 

Barbara D. Parish Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Barbara D. Parish Recovery Nursing Scholarship  1,000 

Barbara E. and Procter R. Hug, Jr. Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Barbara West Larsen School of Social Work Endowment  1,700 

Barsanti Bro’s Military & Veterans Endowment Scholarship  4,000 

Baskerville Scholarship Endowment for Visually Impaired  1,900 

Bean Space Foundation Annual Scholarship  48,000 

Bean Space Foundation Presidential Scholarship  76,000 

Beavers Heavy Construction Endowed Scholarship  1,500 

Ben & Beatrice Edwards Endowed Science Quasi Scholarship  17,750 

Bernard Kwok & Hera Siu Scholar Leader Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Bertha Miranda Endowed Scholarship  2,500 

Betsy Caughlin Donnelly Endowed Scholarship  5,500 

Betty J. Heath Hoe Endowed Scholarship  3,798 

Betty Y. Heaston Memorial Endowed Quasi Scholarship  3,550 
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Beverly Hug Sharp Endowed Scholarship  1,600 

BHA Annual Scholarship  2,000 

Bill Ireland Baseball Endowed Scholarship  5,663 

BJG Graduate Scholarship in Structural Engineering  100 

Black Eagle Consulting CE Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Blanche Grace Holcomb Gazin Endowed Scholarship  3,200 

Blue Tie Gala for Women’s Athletics Scholarships  30,000 

Bob Felten Scholarship  4,000 

Bohach Police/Firefighter Endowed Scholarship  600 

Bourne Morris Endowed Scholarship  1,600 

Brady, Clift, Scott, Moss, Garey-Sage, Hald, Gholdo Endowment  1,250 

Brett Blagen Memorial Endowed Scholarship in Art  1,200 

Bretzlaff Foundation Endowed Scholarship  17,000 

Bruce A. Krater Civil Engineering Memorial Scholarship  4,800 

Bruce D. Hoffman Endowed Scholarship  4,500 

Brussard Scholarship in Ecology, Evolution & Conservation Biology  1,300 

Bullis Endowed Scholarship  3,600 

CABNR Student Endowed Internship & Research Scholarship  1,100 

Carl A. Digino Scholarship Endowment  4,900 

Carlos Borland Memorial Endowed Scholarship  600 

Carmelina B. Grundel Endowed Scholarship  5,300 

Carol E. Piekarz Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Carol Elaine Halley Mitchell Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,500 

Caroline Graham-Lamberts, MD Memorial Endowed Scholarship  6,000 

Carroll H. Flagg Scholarship  2,500 

Carson Medical Group Medical Endowed Scholarship  900 

Catherine Parsons Smith Scholarship Endowed for Music and Women’s Studies  600 

Catherine Urban Endowed Scholarship  6,200 

Cathren Roselyn Muse Endowed Scholarship  2,400 

Cecelia St. John Pearce Women in Leadership Scholarship  500 

Cecil Hardin Gay Endowed Scholarship  1,100 

CFA Endowed Scholarship  600 

Chad Osorno Scholarship  1,000 

Chaitan P. & Sarita A. Gupta Mathematics Endowed Scholarship  1,300 

Charles “Chuck” Jeannes Endowed Scholarship for Mining Excellence  7,380 

Charles Burkey White Memorial Endowed Scholarship  2,700 

Charles Chun Endowed Scholarship  4,000 

Charles Coe Family Endowed Scholarship  2,200 

Charles G. & Cornelia L. Murray Scholarship  8,600 

Charles H. Clipper & Cecil J. Clipper Engineering Endowed Scholarship #1  68,500 

Charles H. Clipper & Cecil J. Clipper Engineering Endowed Scholarship #2  30,400 

Charles H. Clipper & Cecil J. Clipper Engineering Endowed Scholarship #3  33,800 

Chartwells H-F Award  77,858 

Cherie Lynn Duhart Endowed Scholarship  2,500 

Chico Group Med Student Scholarship  1,600 

Christopher Exline Geography Endowed Scholarship  1,400 
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Christopher Exline Land Use Planning Endowed Scholarship  2,700 

Chuck Yeager/ASCE Auxiliary Endowed Scholarship  1,400 

City of Sparks Endowed Scholarship  300 

Clarence & Martha Jones Scholarship Endowed Scholarship  52,250 

Clarence Heckethorn Endowed Scholarship  1,100 

Clarence K. Jones Endowed Electrical Engineering Scholarship  2,500 

Clark J. Guild Family Endowed Scholarship  2,500 

Clark Knauss Endowed Scholarship  700 

Class of 1945 & 1946 Endowed Scholarship  800 

Class of 1947 Endowed Scholarship  700 

Class of 1951 Mackay School Endowed Scholarship  6,744 

Class of 1958 & 1959 Mackay School of Mines Endowed Scholarship  2,900 

Class of 1959 Endowed Scholarship  1,400 

Class of 1965 Endowed Scholarship  1,300 

Class of 1966 Endowed Scholarship  1,100 

Class of 1968 Endowed Scholarship  1,500 

Class of 1969 Endowed Scholarship  1,900 

Claudette Edmiston Scholarship in Nursing  8,000 

Claudia W. Hoffer & Arthur H. Williams Endowed Scholarship  2,500 

Click Bond’s Alex Carter Memorial Endowed Scholarship  3,500 

Col. Daniel M. Harvey Memorial Endowment  6,000 

College of Agriculture, Biotechnology & Natural Resources General
 Endowed Scholarship  3,325 

College of Business Alumni Association Endowed Scholarship  3,200 

College of Business Graduate Student Scholarship  29,000 

College of Business Scholarship  13,200 

College of Education Scholarship  1,100 

College of Liberal Arts Scholarship  4,000 

College of Liberal Arts Studies Abroad Scholarship  300 

College of Science General Scholarship  4,200 

Colonel & Mrs. John M. Etchemendy Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Contri Construction Endowed Scholarship  11,200 

Coulter Foundation Scholarship  7,068 

Counterweight Endowed Scholarship  474 

Counterweight Scholarship  500 

Craig M. Mackey Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Crawford Family Endowed Scholarship  19,800 

Cremona Music Endowed Scholarship  19,250 

Cronenberger Family Endowed Scholarship #1  475 

Crouch-Wright Endowed Scholarship  4,200 

Crystal A. Martin Endowed Scholarship  7,300 

Crystal Family Scholar Leader Endowed Scholarship  13,000 

Cyanco Scholarship Endowed in Chemistry  800 

Cyanco Scholarship Endowed in Minerals Processing/Metallurgy  900 

Darlene A. Dougherty Annual Scholarship  1,000 

Dave Hansen Graduate Student Endowed Scholarship  1,000 
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Dave Tomac Endowed Scholarship  5,000 

David and Merilee Evasovic Endowed Scholarship  1,300 

Dean & Claudia Byrne Family Endowed Scholarship  1,600 

Dean Akpinar-Elci School of Public Health Scholarship  1,000 

Dean Sam Basta Endowed Scholarship  2,200 

Delcey Ann Dickerson Memorial Trust  900 

Dena Kruse Medical Student Memorial Scholarship  1,000 

Dena Kruse Memorial Scholarship  1,000 

Dennis and Lisa Verner Endowed Scholarship  3,500 

Dennis Stephen Hoover Endowed Memorial Scholarship  7,500 

Denny Jones Material Science Endowed Scholarship  600 

Dent Hand Endowed Scholarship for Jazz  2,400 

Deputy Franklin Minnie Endowed Scholarship  600 

Derek Drake, DNP Scholarship in Nursing  1,500 

Dermody Properties Foundation Annual Business Scholarship  1,000 

Di Grazia Family University Endowed Scholarship  1,400 

Diana Hadley-Lynch Endowed Scholarship  28,800 

Diane K. Bryan Endowed Scholarship  2,800 

Dianne Winne, M.D. Endowed Scholarship  3,400 

Dick and Hank Gilbert Endowed Memorial Scholarship  1,000 

Dick Joseph Memorial Scholarship Endowed Quasi Endowment  900 

Dixie O. Westergard Memorial Endowed Scholarship  700 

Dolores M. Antkowiak Endowed Scholarship  1,300 

Dolores Saval Trigero Endowed Scholarship  400 

Don W. Driggs Political Science Endowed Scholarship  2,200 

Don Winne Inspirational Student Endowed Scholarship  1,600 

Donald and Gay Sandberg Endowed Scholarship  2,500 

Dorothy Howell Huffey and Paul Huffey Endowed Scholarship  1,600 

Dorothy Raggio Endowed Scholarship  2,500 

Dorothye G. & Andrew J. Woodard Scholarship  38,450 

Doubrava Family Medical Endowed Scholarship  6,400 

Douglas & Merrily Kronberg-Graham Graduate Mentor Endowed Scholarship  8,500 

Douglas Bevans Endowed Scholarship  1,100 

Dr. and Mrs. Emanuel Berger Scholarship Endowment  1,100 

Dr. Art and Elaine Broten Endowed Scholarship  800 

Dr. Bao Ding Cheng Memorial Voice Scholarship  30,000 

Dr. Charles Ross Pre-Medical Student Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Dr. Chuck Holt Families First Endowed Scholarship  1,300 

Dr. Daniel S. Augustine Endowed Scholarship  3,400 

Dr. David S. Wilson Endowed Scholarship in Nutrition  500 

Dr. Felix Mechacatorre Memorial USAC Scholarship Fund  430 

Dr. Frederick A. Steinmann Endowed Scholarship  6,500 

Dr. George Smith Memorial Endowed Scholarship  3,700 

Dr. Jaci Chiatovich Jones Endowed Scholarship for Aspiring Educators  1,000 

Dr. James T.& M. Elizabeth Anderson Endowed Scholarship  1,600 

Dr. John V. Anooshian & Anooshian Family Medical Student Endowed Scholarship  2,100 
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Dr. Joseph & Mona Rojas OB/GYN Endowed Scholarship  1,500 

Dr. Joshua Bardin & Dr. Carol Cheney Medical Student Endowed Scholarship  1,800 

Dr. Mack McGrannahan Annual Scholarship  972 

Dr. Marshall L. Jacks Endowed Scholarship  600 

Dr. Philip B. Manwell Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Dr. Randall Todd Memorial Epidemiology Scholarship  1,000 

Dr. Robert McQueen Emeritus Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Dr. Robert N. Tompson Memorial Endowed Scholarship  500 

Dr. Ross & Dorothy Dodd Ballard Endowed Scholarship  6,600 

Dr. Stephen W. Hall Memorial Endowed Scholarship  2,500 

Dr. Ted E. Batchman Endowed Scholarship  3,700 

Dr. Yoo Hang Kim & Dr. Chin Myung Whang Chemistry Scholarship  4,700 

Durward A. Huckabay, M.D. Endowed Fellowship  30,000 

Eagle-Picher Minerals, Inc. Endowed Scholarship  800 

Ed Valterra Memorial Endowment Scholarship  1,800 

Edith E. O’Keefe Endowed Scholarship  600 

Edmund J. Cain Endowed Scholarship  4,640 

Edna Blanche Nursing Scholarship  1,500 

Edna K. Jackson Endowed Scholarship  700 

Edna M. Clarkson Endowed Memorial Music Scholarship  1,600 

Educational Pathways International Foundation Presidential Scholarship  40,000 

Edward C. Coppin Annual Scholarship  4,000 

Edward C. Ralston Graduate Student Endowed Scholarship in Geology  1,000 

Edward J. and Hilda B. Wunner Endowed Scholarship  71,182 

Edward L. Grundel, Jr. Endowed Scholarship  4,500 

Edward Willis Scripps II Scholarship  9,000 

Edwin & Mary Semenza Medical Student Endowed Scholarship  1,300 

Edwin Semenza Oustanding Medical Student Endowed Scholarship  21,800 

Egami Endowed Scholarship  2,300 

Elizabeth Ann & Rick M Gardner Graduate Psychology Scholarship  12,500 

Elizabeth Ann Van Kleek Endowed Scholarship  3,000 

Elizabeth Lee Manning Criminal Justice Endowed Scholarship  1,400 

Ella Savitt Endowed Journalism Scholarship  600 

Elmo and Donna Dericco Memorial Scholarship  4,000 

EM Strategies Biology Scholarship  1,000 

EM Strategies Scholarship  1,000 

Emergency Student Support for the Office of Indigenous Relations  800 

Emergency Support for College of Agriculture, Biotechnology 
& Natural Resources Students  1,700 

Emergency Support for College of Liberal Arts Students  500 

Emergency Support for College of Science Students  4,700 

Emergency Support for Graduate Students  2,750 

Emergency Support for Honors College Students Endowed  658 

Emergency Support for Students  3,000 

Emilia Mao Lee Accounting Endowed Scholarship  43,318 

Emma Sepulveda Pulvirenti Endowed Scholarship  1,200 
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Endowed Scholarship for Students of Rural NV Counties  2,500 

Engineering General Scholarship  2,600 

Ennis Cosby Endowed Scholarship  1,100 

Eppie G. Johnson Endowed Scholarship  5,000 

Erin & Patrick Leahy Endowed Memorial Scholarship  2,000 

Ernest W. Mack Endowed Scholarship  600 

Ester Early Endowed Scholarship  4,098 

Eugene J. Isaeff Memorial Music Scholarship  2,500 

Evelyn B. Thurston Memorial Endowed Scholarship in Music Education  2,600 

Evelyn M. Pedroli & Mike Conway Endowed Scholarship  1,500 

Evelyn Semenza Honts English Music Endowed Scholarship  23,800 

Faculty & Staff Medical Student Endowed Scholarship  3,100 

Ferguson Family Trust Liberal Arts Endowed Scholarship  550 

Five Star Residents Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Flo Reed Memorial Endowed Scholarship  500 

Flora and Thomas Christoff Endowed Scholarship  400 

Florence Marie Amland Endowed Scholarship  1,150 

Florence Rittenhouse & Edith R. Hedges Scholarship  5,400 

Forbes and Dunagan, Inc. Endowed Scholarship  700 

Fordham Family Civil Engineering Endowed Scholarship  850 

Foreign Languages and Literatures Endowed Scholarship  2,799 

Foundation Scholarship  8,945 

Frances Cafferata Brown Endowed Scholarship  10,600 

Frank M. Sweder/ Kiwanis Club Endowed Scholarship  2,400 

Frank Margrave Endowed Scholarship  2,100 

Frank W. Bowdish Chemical Engineering Endowment Scholarship  1,300 

Fraser Senior Scholarship Award in Entrepreneurship  500 

Fred & Katherine Lymbery Memorial Endowed Scholarship  3,400 

Fred and Cheryl Olson Endowed Scholarship  4,497 

Fred and Thelma Epper Music Endowed Scholarship  3,000 

Freeman F. and Norma F. Morgan Scholarship  7,500 

Friends of the College of Education Endowed Scholarship  8,900 

Frost Family Scholarship  3,100 

Fulton Family Scholarship Endowed in Hydrology  700 

Gail and Charles Dickson Endowed Memorial Scholarship  600 

Gary G. Mitchell University Endowed Scholarship  1,650 

Gene McKenna Memorial Endowed Scholarship  900 

Geoffrey David Terrile Endowed Scholarship  1,400 

Geography Endowed Scholarship  2,200 

Geological Society of Nevada Endowed Scholarship  6,300 

Geoptemps, Inc. Endowed Scholarship  600 

George & Ronald M. Basta Endowed Scholarship  900 

George A., Jr. & Arlene R. Summerhill Endowed Scholarship  1,500 

George and Kitti Butler ENVE Endowed Scholarship  11,000 

George Basta Business Scholarship  6,300 

George H. Bourget Endowed Scholarship-Medical Students  169,700 
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George Prassinos & Thurman Fogarty Endowed Scholarship for 
Veterans & First Responders  1,300 

George S. Ross Endowed Scholarship  1,200 

George Shaw Endowed Scholarship  4,000 

Georgia E. Clinger Endowed Scholarship  3,600 

Georgianna Kane Memorial Education Scholarship  1,000 

Gerald and Sharon Smith Dean’s Future Scholars Scholarship  50,000 

Gilbert and Marie Ordoqui Endowed Scholarship  600 

Glen Atkinson Regional Economic Studies Endowed Scholarship  2,000 

Gloria Germain Brown Endowment Scholarship  2,000 

Grace Semenza Drama Endowment Scholarship  26,125 

Granite Construction Endowed Scholarship  1,600 

Great Basin Behavioral Health - Jason Walenta Memorial Scholarship  2,000 

Greater Reno-Sparks Chamber of Commerce Past Presidents’ Endowed Scholarship  300 

Greenfield Animal Hospital Endowed Scholarship  600 

Greg and Carolyn Ferraro Journalism Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Guy W. and Patricia A. Yates Endowed Scholarship  4,000 

H. M. Byars Civil Engineering Endowed Scholarship  6,700 

Haley P. Vana Follow Your Heart Endowed Scholarship  500 

Hans R. Wolfe Endowed Scholarship  3,200 

Harmon Family Diversity in Mining Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Harold G. Biegler Mackay School of Mines Endowed Scholarship  600 

Harriet Basta Education Endowed Scholarship  6,200 

Hartman Memorial Endowed Scholarship  2,700 

Hatch Endowed Scholarship  3,300 

Heather Morsberger Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,350 

Helen Close Foundation Scholarship Criminal Justice  14,000 

Helen Close Foundation Scholarship in Agriculture  12,375 

Helen Close Foundation Scholarship in Business  18,000 

Helen R. Rutherford Endowed Nursing Scholarship #1  27,600 

Helen R. Rutherford Nursing Endowed Scholarship #2  143,500 

Helmut Netuschil Applied Mineral Exploration Endowed  13,900 

Henry Malin Prupas, MD Medical Student Endowed Scholarship  18,200 

Henry Stoneson Firehouse Endowed Scholarship  8,125 

Herbert Jacob Class of 1939 Endowed Scholarship  24,900 

Herbert W. Hallman Endowed Scholarship  8,000 

History Professor Endowed Scholarship  2,700 

Honor S. and Max L. Jones, Jr. Endowed Scholarship  1,800 

Hooker Creek Ranch Endowed Scholarship  14,000 

Horace P. Boardman and Frederick L. Bixby Quasi Scholarship  6,650 

Howdy Davis Endowed Memorial Scholarship  4,500 

Hugh B. Scott Endowed Scholarship  700 

Hugh Engle Jr. Endowed Scholarship  8,994 

Hydrologic Sciences Endowed Scholarship  2,000 

Hyung Kyu Shin Graduate Endowed Scholarship  7,500 

IGT Scholarship for Computer Science and Engineering  5,000 
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IGT Scholarship in Business  5,000 

Independent Insurance Agents of Northern Nevada Scholarship  2,200 

Indra & Yudh Vir Rajput Endowed Graduate Student Scholarship 
in Electrical Engineering  800 

International Development Missions Endowed Scholarship in Public Health  1,000 

Ira C. & Berenyce Morrison End Scholarship for Mining Engineering  1,400 

Irene A. Reed Endowed Scholarship  4,000 

Irving Jesse Sandorf Electrical Engineering Endowed Scholarship  2,200 

Ivan Sessions Smith Endowed Scholarship  4,800 

J. Dietrich Stroeh Endowed Scholarship in Civil and Environmental Engineering  1,600 

Jack & Carroll Gardner Endowed in Vocal Studies Scholarship  4,700 

Jack & Susan McLeod Scholar Leader Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Jack B. Selbig Endowed Memorial Scholarship  750 

Jack Boland Endowed Scholarship  6,400 

Jacqueline and Caryn Elder Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Jake Highton Endowed Scholarship  1,400 

James Cashman III Endowed Scholarship  12,500 

James D. Hoff Peace Officers Endowed Scholarship  300 

James E. Melarkey Memorial Endowed Scholarship  8,900 

James L. Starr Family Scholar Leader Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

James Norman & Miriam Isabel McKenzie Endowed Scholarship  1,200 

James P. and Norma Annett Costa Family Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

James S. and Annie E. Roberts Endowed Scholarship  500 

James Tenney Memorial Music Scholarship  1,000 

Jane Bessette Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Jay S. Dow, Sr. Memorial Scholarship  1,200 

Jean & Herb Tobman Endowed Scholarship in Memory of Alan Tobman & Alan J Martin  15,000 

Jean Amland Fitzpatrick Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Jean Ford Women’s Studies Endowed Scholarship  1,500 

Jean Mallory Scholarship  24,500 

Jean Mary Clawson Endowed Scholarship  10,000 

Jeanette Ponton Leonard Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,700 

Jeffrey Kurt Wessel Endowed Art Scholarship  1,000 

Jenkins Family Endowed Scholarship  80,700 

Jerry & Janet Zebrack Family Endowed Scholarship for Humanism  14,760 

Jerry Antkowiak Endowed Scholarship  1,600 

Jessie A. Turner Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,400 

Jessie Patricia McCarthy Comstock Endowed Scholarship  54,724 

Jim & Gina Gardner Engineering Endowed Scholarship  3,800 

Jim Bernardi and Bob Dillard Theater Endowed Scholarship  3,900 

Jim Gilbert Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,800 

Jim Wilson UNR Football Endowed Scholarship  7,400 

Joan M. Comanor Scholarship Endowment  4,400 

JoAnne Nelson Taylor Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,100 

Joe and Joy Crowley Endowed Scholarship  2,400 

Joe and Marge Stein Memorial Endowed Scholarship  3,800 
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Joe W. Howard Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,300 

John & Louise Semenza Endowed Scholarship for Social Work  2,000 

John & Marie Noble Endowed Scholarship  29,800 

John A. & Robert B. Fulton Endowed Scholarship  9,300 

John A. Dermody Endowed Scholarship  600 

John and Francis Wright Humphrey Endowed Scholarship  5,950 

John and Lillian Gabrielli Endowed Scholarship  1,300 

John and Rita Marschall Family History Endowed Scholarship  2,000 

John Bancroft Endowed Medical Scholarship  1,000 

John H. Nelson Graduate Student Endowed Scholarship  1,300 

John H.K. Montgomery Endowed Memorial Scholarship  1,900 

John Jelavich & Karin (Bryant) Jelavich Endowed Scholarship  6,200 

John Joseph Crowley Endowed Scholarship in Geography  1,300 

John Leonudakis Business Endowed Scholarship  10,000 

John Louis “Lou” Yelland Endowed Scholarship  1,700 

John M. and Geraldine M. Lilley Endowed Presidential Scholarship  3,600 

John Moran Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

John R. Gottardi Memorial Endowed Scholarship for Foreign Langauges  2,200 

John Robert (Bob) Clarkson Mineral Processing Endowed Scholarship  2,274 

John Sanford Memorial Endowed Scholarship  2,300 

John W. James Endowed Scholarship  20,000 

John W. Mackay II Endowed Scholarship  2,000 

JohnD Winters Family Scholarship  6,700 

Jonathan H. Reeder Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,500 

Josef Waxler Memorial Endowed Scholarship  116,200 

Joseph & Leola McDonald Journalism Scholarship  1,600 

Joseph C. Trinastic Endowed Scholarship  8,200 

Joseph E. Joerger Endowed Memorial Scholarship  7,200 

Joseph F. & Dolores C. Arroyo Endowed Scholarship  3,100 

Joseph M. George, Jr. M.D. Endowed Scholarship  1,900 

Joseph Martini Music Endowed Scholarship  1,400 

Joseph Stuntebeck Geography Endowed Scholarship  1,300 

Joseph W. and Gale Baldecchi Endowed Scholarship  3,700 

Judith Stammer Kearney Endowed Scholarship  5,000 

Judy Nowland & Harry M. Chase, Jr. Endowed Scholarship  26,898 

Judy Taylor Trent College of Education Endowed Scholarship  2,500 

June S. Wisham Endowed Scholarship  44,400 

Justice James W. Hardesty Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Karen Cutler Memorial Endowed Scholarship  700 

Karen Harvey Petroni Endowed Scholarship in Education  3,700 

Karen Harvey Petroni Endowed Scholarship in Medicine  3,800 

Karen Harvey Petroni Endowed Scholarship in Nursing  3,700 

Karen J. Gilbert Endowed Memorial Scholarship  1,100 

Karen Mizner Endowed Memorial Scholarship  1,000 

Katerina Jones Diversity and Inclusion in Nursing Scholarship  1,500 

Kathleen M. Gilbert Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,300 
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Kathryn & Fredric Cronenberger Scholarship  37,282 

Kay Seeliger Nursing Endowed Scholarship  12,066 

Kayoko Okumoto Memorial Endowed Scholarship  700 

Keith Family College of Science Scholarship  1,500 

Kenneth and Patricia Strom Football Endowed Scholarship  27,140 

Kenneth C. Kemp Chemistry Endowed Scholarship  8,400 

Kenneth Coll and Brenda Freeman Education Scholarship  1,000 

Kenneth P. and Sandra E. Dillon Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Kevin D. Freeman Endowed Memorial Scholarship  1,300 

Kiara Wolf Memorial Endowed Scholarship for Marching Band  1,100 

Kirk Addison Fay Medical Endowed Scholarship  16,200 

Kiwanis Club Endowed Scholarship  2,200 

Klaus & Mary Ann Saegebarth Scholarship  5,800 

Knights Templar Educational Foundation Scholarship  46,611 

Kris Tower Endowed Memorial Scholarship  1,100 

Krueger International Scholarship  6 

Krump Construction Endowed Scholarship  15,000 

Kurek Family Scholarship  4,450 

L. David Kiley Endowed Scholarship for the College of Engineering  6,600 

Lambert Endowed Scholarship in Business  1,200 

Lambert Endowed Scholarship in Hydrologic Sciences  600 

Landis L. Hanson Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,100 

LaRie & Abe Riley Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Larry H. Hillman Theatre Scholarship  4,200 

Larsen Endowed Scholarship for Economic Excellence  1,400 

Laura Nelson Watkins Endowed Nursing Scholarship  1,500 

Lawrence J. Semenza Accounting Endowed Scholarship  24,000 

Lawrence Stoffel Music Endowed Scholarship  3,000 

Lee D. & Virginia D. Hirshland Endowed Scholarship  2,900 

Leland Ray & Pauline Marie (Menesini) Charlebois Family Endowed Scholarship  1,500 

Lenard W. and Nelda O. Sledge Endowment Scholarship  8,300 

Leonard and Sally Detrick Endowed Scholarship  2,300 

Leonard Family Music Endowed Scholarship  6,300 

Liberal Arts Scholarship Endowed for International Studies  4,500 

Lillian Piantanida & TJ Walker Endowed Scholarship  1,800 

Lilliana E. Trinchero Scholarship in Kinesiology  500 

Lincoln & Meta Fitzgerald College of Business Endowed Scholarship  31,740 

Lincoln & Meta Fitzgerald Nursing Endowed Scholarship  29,900 

Lincoln and Meta Fitzgerald Medical Scholarship  30,000 

Linda Clift Nurse Practitioner Endowed Scholarship  18,937 

Linda Lee (Digesti) Charlebois Endowed Scholarship  1,500 

Linda Rose Beaver Endowed Scholarship in Art  1,000 

Liv Moore Scholarship for Strategic Communications  1,000 

Lois L. Honeywell & Clayton C. Honeywell Endowed Scholarship  59,965 

Loretta Beckman-Carr Endowed Scholarship  1,500 

Loretta J. Cotner Endowed Scholarship  18,750 
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Loretta W. Bell Endowed Scholarship  11,300 

Lori and Claire Christofferson Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Louie A. & Hazel L. Gardella Memorial Endowed Scholarship  2,000 

Louis G. and Anna York Vierra Endowed Scholarship  1,400 

Louis J. & Genevieve G. Capurro Family Endowed Scholarship  9,700 

Louis S. Bava Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Louis Wiener Jr Memorial Scholarship  8,600 

Lowell C. and Frances W. Bernard Endowed Scholarship  800 

Lumos & Associates Endowed Scholarship  4,000 

Lura G. Batjer Endowed Memorial Scholarship  1,500 

Lynn E. Aldis Endowed Scholarship for Accounting  16,600 

M. Bashir and Julie C. Sulahria Endowed Scholarship  600 

M. Kay Holjes Health Ecology Endowed Scholarship  600 

M. Saiid Saiidi Endowed Scholarship  500 

M.B. Marlowe University Endowed Scholarship  14,550 

M.H. Duxbury, M.D. Endowed Scholarship  1,800 

Mabel C. Joerger Endowed Memorial Scholarship  9,000 

Mabel M. Coulter Undergrad Scholarship - Mining Engineering  7,033 

Mabel McVicar Batjer Endowed Scholarship  2,600 

Mackenzie Endowed Scholarship in Physics  1,400 

Mae A. Denevi Endowed Scholarship  2,250 

Makabe/Shimotori Scholarship  525 

Mallory Foundation Scholar Leader Endowed Scholarship  6,000 

Margaret Ryan Sampson Endowed Scholarship  2,000 

Margarete V. Rath Oesterle Memorial Scholarship  8,200 

Margery McKnight Carr Endowed Scholarship  1,300 

Margriet Clevenger Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,100 

Marguerite Harvey University Endowed Scholarship  6,500 

Margueritte Starr Endowed Scholarship  9,287 

Marie Crowley Geography Endowed Scholarship  1,400 

Marilee Joyce Endowed Scholarship  700 

Marilyn J. Horn, Ph.D. Graduate Student Endowed Scholarship  1,400 

Marilyn L. Owen Memorial Endowed Scholarship  500 

Marilyn P. & William G. Flangas Endowed Scholarship  1,300 

Marion G. Thompson Charitable Trust Endowed Scholarship  15,000 

Marjorie E. & Frank A. Harriman Scholarship  1,400 

Marjorie L. Peterson Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,300 

Marjorie L. Sill Memorial Endowed Scholarship  4,800 

Mark Curtis Memorial Endowed Scholarship  2,700 

Mark William Raggio Business Endowed Scholarship  1,050 

Marsh Johnson Scholarship Endowment  6,100 

Marshall & Chrissie Phillips Endowed Scholarship  18,500 

Marshall R. Matley Distinguished Scholar in Special Education  17,000 

Martin B. Johnston Memorial Endowed Scholarship  2,600 

Mary A. & Wilbur R. Wallace Endowed Scholarship  5,100 

Mary A. Wallace Memorial Endowed Scholarship  4,500 
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Mary Elizabeth Talbot Endowed Memorial Scholarship  1,200 

Mary Lonon Mestmaker Memorial Scholarship  1,500 

Master of Arts in Counseling Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Mati & Tom Stephens Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Matt Boroughf Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,700 

Matt Trabert Memorial Endowed Scholarship  2,300 

Matthew Borrus McKean Memorial Endowed Scholarship  2,900 

Matthew Pearce Endowed Scholarship  2,900 

Matthew R. Wolden, MPH School of Comm. Health Sciences Scholarship  1,000 

Maureen Mullarkey Scholar Leader Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Maurice C. & Joyce H. Fuerstenau Endowed Scholarship  1,700 

Max Vincze Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

McCrea Foundation Endowed Scholarship  4,500 

Meadows Endowed Scholarship  4,100 

Melissa Link Memorial Endowed Scholarship  600 

Melvin and Mildred Beaver Scholarship  600 

Michael and Karen Melarkey Endowed Scholarship  2,000 

Michael C. Dermody Real Estate Initiative Scholarship  10,000 

Michael N. and Esther R. Galli Endowed Scholarship  116,200 

Michael N. and Esther R. Galli Endowed Scholarship  96,789 

Michael Paul Taormina Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,600 

Michael S. Koizumi Endowed Scholarship  4,000 

Michele Basta Memorial Endowed Scholarship in French  3,200 

Michelson Family Endowed Scholarship in Medicine  600 

Mike (Merwin) Mitchell Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,200 

Mike Evasovic Endowed Scholarship  2,000 

Mike Evasovic Scholarship Endowed in Civil Engineering  900 

Mike Gervasoni Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,500 

Mike Maskaly Electrical Engineering Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Mildred Bertotti Scholarship Endowed in Medicine  600 

Mildred Evasovic Ward Scholarship  800 

Mildred Harmon Nursing Endowed Scholarship  14,500 

Mildred Knezevich Endowed Scholarship  2,500 

Millard G. Reed Endowed Scholarship  4,000 

Milton L. Sharp Endowed Scholarship  1,500 

Milton Steinheimer Endowed Scholarship  3,000 

Miriam Prim Endowed Scholarship  54,000 

Mitch and Debbie Legarza Endowed Scholarship  6,100 

Mitch and Marie Woods Education Endowed Scholarship  3,000 

Mitch and Marie Woods Endowed Nursing Scholarship  3,000 

Molly D. Close Endowed Scholarship for the College of Engineering  1,900 

Mona Sanchez Joplin Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,200 

Mono County Resource Conversation District CABNR Endowed Scholarship  1,500 

Morrison-Nash Endowed Scholarship for the College of Liberal Arts  14,279 

Morrissey Family Endowed Scholarship  1,200 

Mosey Vargas Covington Memorial Endowed Scholarship for Aspiring Educators  1,000 
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Moultrie H. McIntosh & Helen McIntosh McClure Endowed Scholarship  4,500 

Mr. and Mrs. Sidney Fox Endowed Scholarship  8,200 

Myles Family Scholarship Endowed in Nursing  24,700 

Myles Family School of Public Health Endowed Scholarship  3,000 

Myram Borders Journalism Endowed Scholarship  3,000 

Nahas Scholarship Endowment  12,000 

Nancy Cord Phelps Endowed Scholarship  8,100 

Napoleen Joy Rivera-Velasco Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,300 

Nathan G. Leipold Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

National Society of Professional Engineers Endowed Scholarship  600 

Native American Alumni Chapter Annual Scholarship  2,000 

Ned R. Morehouse Engineering Endowed Scholarship  4,800 

Nell J. Redfield Foundation Engineering Endowed Scholarship  6,000 

Nell J. Redfield Foundation Scholarship for University of Nevada, Reno 
National Merit Scholars  320,000 

Neslihan Aybek Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Nevada Alpha Phi Delta Theta Scholarship  500 

Nevada Alumni of Southern California Chapter Endowed Scholarship  2,500 

Nevada Gold Mines Scholarship  37,500 

Nevada Gold Mines Scholarship for Women in Earth Sciences  25,000 

Nevada Gold Mines WiSE LLC Scholarship  7,500 

Nevada Public Health Foundation Endowed Scholarship  2,000 

Nevada Public Health Foundation Endowed Scholarship for Social Work  1,600 

Nevada Society of Certified Public Accountants Scholarship  9,495 

Nevada State Fair Endowed Scholarship  900 

Nevada Student Ambassadors Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Nevada Surplus Lines Foundation Insurance & Risk Management Internship Scholarship  10,000 

NewFields Endowed Scholarship in Civil Engineering  2,600 

Newmont Mining Corp. - John S. Livermore Scholarship  8,000 

Nick & Vaslie Pappas Nursing Endowed Scholarship  700 

Nick and Vaslie Pappas Medical Endowed Scholarship  700 

NNWLA Annual Scholarship Fund  1,000 

Noble Studios Scholarship  2,500 

Norma and Ellis Byer Endowed Internship Scholarship  3,800 

Norman E. Moller Nursing Endowed Scholarship  23,225 

Norman T. and Alpha Day Annett Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Northern Nevada Italian Association, Inc. Endowed Scholarship  10,000 

Nursing Endowed for Graduate Thesis or Project  300 

Officer John Bohach Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,200 

Officer Keith Hashimoto Memorial Endowed Scholarship  600 

Officer Larry Johnson Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,300 

Olena Rougeau Endowed Scholarship  400 

Opal F. Adams Endowed Scholarship  1,500 

Ormat Technologies, Inc. Women and Minorities in Engineering Scholarships  7,000 

Ort Biology Endowed Scholarship  2,000 

Ort Women in Health Endowed Scholarship  1,000 
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Orvis School of Nursing Alumni Association Endowed Scholarship  2,000 

Orvis School of Nursing Scholarship  3,000 

Pacific Pharmaceutical Services Endow Scholarship in Biotechnology  1,000 

Pacific Pharmaceutical Services Graduate Endowed Scholarship  1,200 

Pack Academic Athletic Scholarship  7,400 

Parmelee Family Engineering Endowed Scholarship  1,500 

Path to Independence Bridge Scholarship  10,000 

Patricia A. Tripple Scholarship  24,899 

Patricia M. Berninsone Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,200 

Patrick A. Pilling, Ph.D. Memorial Endowed Scholarship  8,000 

Paul A. and Gwen Leonard Memorial Endowed Scholarship  55,000 

Paul D. and Ollie B. Turner Endowed Scholarship  2,400 

Paul Segal & Harold Freeman Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,200 

Paule A. Bosace Graduate Endowed Scholarship  13,200 

Paule A. Bosace Undergraduate Endowed Scholarship  1,400 

Pauline & Jack McCloskey Endowed Scholarship  7,700 

Peek Family Annual Scholarship for Silver Stage High School  7,000 

Peter A. Krenkel Endowed Scholarship in Environment  500 

Peter and Linda Mandas Endowed Scholarship  1,500 

Peter Echeverria Endowed Scholarship  1,600 

Philip & Eleanore Haskett Endowed Scholarship  14,050 

Philip L. Altick Memorial Scholarship Endowed in Physics  2,600 

Philip Mataruga Philosophy Endowed Scholarship  3,100 

Pinecone Scholarship for Language Study Endowed  2,900 

Professor Emeritus Endowed Scholarship in Business  2,100 

Professor Emeritus Endowed Scholarship in Economics  5,300 

Professor Howard Blodgett Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Professor James Hulse Endowed Scholarship  13,450 

PRSA Sierra Nevada Chapter Annual Scholarship  2,000 

R.J. Simcoe Memorial USAC Endowed Scholarship  750 

Ralph E. and Rose A. Hoeper Endowed Scholarship in Electrical Engineering  50,400 

Ralph Whitworth Scholar Leader Endowed Scholarship  1,500 

Randall Scholarship  14,000 

Ray Yori Scholarship  1,400 

Raymond C. Tso, D.M.D. Memorial Scholarship  1,500 

Raymond E. Williams Civil Engineering Endowed Scholarship  2,100 

Raymond H. Berner Endowed Scholarship  231,500 

Rebati Misra Endowed Scholarship in Materials Science and Engineering  600 

Redfield Hispanic Gateway Scholarship Program  45,000 

Reed Bingham Scholarship Endowed in Public Health  900 

Regent Harold J. Jacobsen Endowed Scholarship  1,600 

REMSA/Care Flight Scholarship in Public Health  1,000 

Rena Semenza Safford Endowed Scholarship  27,000 

Reno Chapter of the Nevada Society of CPA’s Scholarship  650 

Reno Gazette-Journal Foundation Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Reno Jazz Orchestra Scholarship  2,000 
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Reno News and Review News Journalism Scholarship  87 

Reno Orthopedic Center Board Kinesiology Scholarship  1,000 

Renown Health Scholarship  350,000 

Reynolds School of Journalism Scholarship  3,600 

Rich Taylor Endowed Scholarship  1,200 

Richard and Carolyn Banis Scholarship  500 

Richard and Winifred Elmore Family Endowed Scholarship  2,400 

Richard Fulstone Family Endowed Scholarship  5,000 

Richard H. and Bonnie B. Bryan Endowed Scholarship  3,300 

Richard Holmes Family Scholarship Endowed in Civil Engineering  1,800 

Richard W. Wilcox Endowed Memorial Scholarship  2,000 

Rita Laden Endowed Scholarship  3,400 

Rita Roberts Nursing Endowed Scholarship  3,700 

Robert and Twyila Whear Endowed Scholarship  600 

Robert B. McKee Jr. Endowed Mechanical Engineering  900 

Robert C. Davey Endowed Scholarship  12,300 

Robert C. Miller Memorial Endowed Scholarship  4,800 

Robert Chaires Law and Justice Endowed Scholarship  2,700 

Robert E. Dickenson Endowed Scholarship  100,000 

Robert E. Kendall Mining Engineering Endowed Scholarship  4,200 

Robert Edgington and Patricia Miltenberger Endowed  4,600 

Robert Fleming Carothers Endowed Scholarship  1,800 

Robert G. & Leslie H. Whittemore Endowed Scholarship  1,500 

Robert K. Myles, M.D. Memorial Endowed Scholarship  4,000 

Robert Klaich Memorial Endowed Scholarship  800 

Robert L. Helms Scholarship Endowed for CABNR  5,150 

Robert L. Helms Scholarship Endowed for Civil and Environmental Engineering  4,900 

Robert L. Kane Family Endowed Scholarship  5,600 

Robert L. Sims Scholar Leader Endowed  10,000 

Robert Myles Scholarship for Nurse Practitioners  1,800 

Robert S. & Dorothy J. Keyser Endowed Scholarship  2,500 

Robert Snow MacCollister Endowed Scholarship for Fine Printing and Book Arts  6,000 

Roesler Family Endowed Scholarship  1,500 

Roger L. Breuer Endowed Scholarship for the Arts  47,400 

Rolan & Rachel Mead Scholarship  3,000 

Ron R. Gash Memorial Endowed Scholarship  5,700 

Room 8 Scholarship Endowment in Theatre  1,300 

Roxie & Azad Joseph Foundation Trust Scholar Leader Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Roxie Archie College of Business Endowed Scholarship  12,900 

Roxie Archie Medicine Endowed Scholarship  16,700 

Russell J. and Dorothy S. Bilinski Fellowship  340,000 

Ruth Curtis Endowed Scholarship in Visual Arts  2,000 

Ruth M. Winter Endowed Memorial Scholarship  600 

Ruth Palmer Archabal Scholarship  1,000 

Salyer Legacy Nursing Endowed Scholarship  30,300 

Sandra Kay Neese Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,600 
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Sandra Mitts Yoffie Endowed Scholarship  2,000 

Sanford Scholarship  3,300 

Sara K. Lentz Nursing Endowed Scholarship  2,300 

Satre Family Education Endowed Scholarship  6,000 

Sawyer Family Scholarship Endowment  1,200 

School of Community Health Sciences Faculty & Staff Scholarship  850 

School of Community Health Sciences General Scholarship  1,900 

School of Medicine 50th Anniversary Endowed Scholarship  2,360 

School of Medicine General Scholarship  8,300 

Scoffield Memorial Civil Engineering Endowment  900 

Scott & Nichole McLeod Scholar Leader Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Scott Gordon Douglass Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,500 

Scott Motor Company Endowed Scholarship  550 

Scottie Hendrickson Nursing Endowed Scholarship  2,200 

Senator William J. Raggio Education Endowed Scholarship  1,800 

Senator William J. Raggio Free Enterprise Endowed Scholarship  2,400 

Sgt. George Sullivan Endowed Scholarship  700 

Sgt. Travis Maki Endowed Scholarship  1,700 

Sherman T Annual Scholarship  91,250 

Sidney & Janet Bijou Endowed Scholarship  15,000 

Silas E. Ross Jr., M.D. Memorial Scholarship  3,700 

Silver State Schools Credit Union Endowed Scholarship  3,075 

Smallwood Foundation Studies Abroad Scholarship  9,000 

Smiley Klaich Bayless Nursing Scholarship  11,366 

SNI Professionals Endowed Scholarship  900 

Sparks/Reed High School Endowed Scholarship  900 

Spasov Family Annual Scholarship  1,000 

Spina Family Memorial Endowed Scholarship  2,700 

Stan Barnhill Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,200 

Stella Mason Parson Endowed Scholarship  3,000 

Stephanie Kruse Endowed Scholarship  1,400 

Stetson-Beemer Insurance Endowed Scholarship  - 

Steve Martarano Sagebrush Editor Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Susan Forrest Journalism Endowed Scholarship  300 

T. Lyle Taylor Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Tate Kiernan Meintjes Memorial Endowed Scholarship  10,780 

Ted E. Hunsberger Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,500 

Terence E. & Frances Breen Terras Scholarship Endowed in Education  6,700 

Theatre Department Endowed Scholarship  2,400 

Theodore E. and Edna H. Conover Memorial Endowed Scholarship  4,000 

Thomas (Tom) A. Jackson Endowed Scholarship  30,000 

Thomas J. Scully Medical Endowed Scholarship  2,500 

Thomas Tusher University Studies Abroad Consortium  10,000 

TMCC Marion Thompson Scholarship  10,000 

Toby Ann Handelman Endowed Scholarship in the School of Medicine #1  5,400 

Tom and Shelly Burns Scholar Leader Endowed  1,000 
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Travis B. Linn Mem. Endowed Scholarship Journalism  8,000 

Ty Cobb Endowed Scholarship  1,200 

Tyrus W. Cobb International Affairs Endowed Scholarship  5,700 

University Club Scholarship  3,500 

University General Scholarship  24,500 

University of Nevada Medical Student Endowed Scholarship  31,310 

University Women’s Club Scholarship  1,700 

UNR QSU Annual Scholarship  1,000 

Upward Bound Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Urdene & Jim Slingerland Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

V. John Eisinger Memorial Endowed Scholarship  92,632 

V. Rose Lawrence Endowed Scholarship  37,250 

Valera Vierra Endowed Scholarship  4,000 

Valerie Wiener Journalism Scholarship  500 

Van Allen Endowed Scholarship  8,000 

Vernon Frazier Endowed Scholarship in Physics  3,750 

Victor and Helen G. Brown Endowed Scholarship  1,200 

Victor and Laverne Bernard Kral Endowed Scholarship  2,800 

Victoria L. McIver Endowment Scholarship  10,028 

Vintage Nevada/Southern Wine & Spirits Endowed Scholarship  15,700 

Virgil Getto Endowed Scholarship  600 

Virginia & Ken Bennett Music Scholarship  8,500 

Virginia Laden Fanelli Memorial Endowed Scholarship  7,800 

Vivian L. Gilbert Memorial Endowed Scholarship in Nursing  500 

Vonita & Larry Stephens Endowed Scholarship in Nursing  1,000 

W.J. Lynch Endowed Scholarship  84,900 

Wallace E. Taber Scholarship Endowment  20,800 

Walter & Mary Wilma Hargreaves Endowed Scholarship  4,400 

Walter & Vivian Cox Scholarship  4,600 

Warren Nelson Medical Student Endowed Scholarship  1,100 

Washoe County District Board of Health Scholarship  1,000 

Wayne A. Frediani Endowed Scholarship  4,400 

Wayne D. Trewhitt Endowed Scholarship in Civil Engineering  4,500 

WCMS John Stapleton Endowed Scholarship  2,200 

Wedco, Inc. Scholarship Endowed in Electrical Engineering  1,600 

Wells Fargo First Generation Scholarship  50,000 

Wendy Jaksick Medical Student Endowed Scholarship  600 

Wilbur May Foundation Scholarship  105,500 

Wilbur R. & Mary A. Wallace Class of 1950 Endowed Scholarship  3,000 

Wilbur R. & Mary A. Wallace Environmental Engineering  1,400 

Wilbur R. Wallace Electrical Engineering Endowed Scholarship  14,000 

Wilbur S. Shepperson Endowed Scholarships in History  3,525 

Wilkinson Family Selco Endowed Scholarship  3,000 

Willard F. Day Jr. Endowed Memorial Scholarship  800 

Willem Houwink Memorial Endowed Scholarship  2,000 

William A. and Eleanor M. Lipscomb Memorial Endowed Scholarship  1,000 
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William A. Chaffin Jr. ROTC ‘Quarter Horse’ Endowed Scholarship  2,800 

William A. Harrigan Mackay School of Mines Endowed Scholarship  74,400 

William and Lucille Lindsay Endowed Scholarship  7,125 

William Cashill Endowed Scholarship  3,500 

William E. & Susan Forrest Sparkman Endowed Scholarship  1,600 

William Edward Wilbur Madsen Endowed Scholarship  2,000 

William F & Nadine Pillsbury Engineering Endowed Graduate Fellowship  49,250 

William R. Eadington Endowed Memorial Scholarship  1,100 

William Richards Endowed Scholarship  2,100 

William S. Boyd Endowed Scholarship  10,550 

William Walbridge Endowed Scholarship for Electrical Engineering and Computer 
Science Engineering  6,800 

Willian J. “Hoot” Newman Hydro Endowed Scholarship  4,200 

Winn Endowed Scholarship  101,006 

Wishart Family Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Women in Engineering Endowed Scholarship  1,000 

Young Alumni Chapter Endowed Scholarship  11,500 

Zehra & Yunus Cengel Endowed Scholarship  600 

Total of University Scholarship Gifts  $7,540,651 
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